and to assist applicants and awardees 
with satisfying any environmental 
requirements such as approval from the 
State Historical Preservation Office. 

II. Summary of Changes 
The first funding round of the 

Reconnect Program is considered a 
success with the Agency receiving one 
hundred and forty-six (146) submitted 
applications for a total of over $1.4 
billion. After a careful review of the 
lessons learned during the first round of 
funding, several changes are being 
instituted for second funding round. 
Those changes include, but are not 
limited to, the following: